

---

## Occupational Licensing Legislation Amendment (Regulatory Reform) Bill 2009

Amendments made by Legislative Assembly on 1 September 2009.

---

- No. 1 Page 10, Schedule 2 [58], line 8. Omit “**93–94A**”. Insert instead “**93–93B and 94A**”.
- No. 2 Page 12, Schedule 2 [78], line 10. Omit “**licences**”. Insert instead “**authorities**”.
- No. 3 Page 12, Schedule 2 [78], lines 12, 26 and 27. Omit “a licence” wherever occurring. Insert instead “an authority”.
- No. 4 Page 12, Schedule 2 [78], line 25. Omit “licence”. Insert instead “authority”.
- No. 5 Page 12, Schedule 2 [78], lines 31–33. Omit all words on those lines.